H \$65.00 86202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545455

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Bell Equipment Corporation		10/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essendant Co.		
Street Address:	One Parkway North Boulevard		
City:	Deerfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86202556	QUIPALL	
Serial Number:	87203829	QUIPALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailbox@staples.com

Correspondent Name: Essendant Co.

Address Line 1: One Parkway North Boulevard Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Conti
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Conti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Essendant - Liberty TM Assignment 10-2019#page1.tif source=Essendant - Liberty TM Assignment 10-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0931

900519579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 1514 2019, by and between Liberty Bell Equipment Corporation (the "Assignor") a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 3201 south 76th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19153 and Essendant Co. an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at One Parkway North Boulevard, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified below (the "Trademark"), including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Application Date
QUIPALL	Registered	86202556	4993809	02/24/2014
QUIPALL	Registered	87203829	5292777	10/14/2016

WHEREAS Assignor hereby assigns to Essendant Co. (the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants, agreements and understandings contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any trademark, included herein.

Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documentation and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonable be requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

Witness its hand and seal this 154%

Liberty Bell Equipment Corporation

Name: Christine leuter

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

30543v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0932

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Essendant Co. the assignee named in the Trademark Assignment, hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trademarks identified therein.

Executed in Deerfield, Illinois.

this 15th day of Atom, 2019.

Essendant Co.

Name:

Harry Dochelli

Title:

President

30543v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0933